Last Updated: 06/28/2023

PAGODA HILLCLIMB RECORDS

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 73.213 Ron Moreck 2002 Norton 2023
AMERICAN SEDAN 84.627 Mark Aubele 84 Mustang 2013

B-SPEC 104.237 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2014

IMPROVED TOURING A 89.351 Raymond Kochin 1998 Plymouth Neon 2021
IMPROVED TOURING B 92.655 Steve DeTurck 84 VW Gti 2013
IMPROVED TOURING C 95.804 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2013
IMPROVED TOURING E 82.459 Alexander Kihurani 05 Mitsubishi Evo 8 2012
IMPROVED TOURING S 89.66 David Ascheman 98 Volkswagen Gti Sharpie 2018
IMPROVED TOURING R 86.877 Kendrick Giambatista 95 BMW M3 2014
SUPER STREET PREPARED 82.762 Michael S Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 2022
A STREET PREPARED 87.672 Dennis Portillo 1992 Toyota MR2 2022
B STREET PREPARED 83.503 Shawn Mellinger 04 MazdaSpeed Miata 2017
C STREET PREPARED 92.311 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 2016
D STREET PREPARED 84.848 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX-8 2021
E STREET PREPARED 79.613 Mark Aubele 14 Mustang 2016
F STREET PREPATED 90.554 Mike Ancas 92 Honda Civic 2012
STREET MODIFIED 80.109 Steve Lewis 04 Ford Mach 1 2014
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 81.106 Dan Reed 86 Chevy Corvette 2015
STREET MOD FWD 83.047 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2022
STREET MOD RWD 82.745 Eric Johnson 1979 Ford Mustang 2022
STREET MOD EXTREME 77.156 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 2019
TOURING 2 87.422 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevy Corvette 2013
TOURING 3 92.403 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2022
TOURING 4 93.515 Benjamin Bunk 13 Subaru BRZ 2023

SPEC MIATA 96.515 Greg Gialloreto 92 Mazda Miata 2017
SUPER TOURING U 84.481 Andrew Mull 08 Subaru STI 2014
SUPER TOURING L 90.544 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2018
SUPER PRODUCTION O 76.86 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 2023
SUPER PRODUCTION U 87.315 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2021
RALLY 84.252 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2014

RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 91.661 Keith Kennedy 93 Subaru Imprezza 2017
E PRODUCTION 88.02 Leign Earnshaw 95 Dodge Neon 2012

F PRODUCTION 91.542 Tim Murphy 90 Mazda Miata 2011

H PRODUCTION 90.837 Mike Ancas 85 Honda Civic 2014
GT-1 85.583 Brian Halecki 82 Chevy Camaro 2011

GT-2 79.353 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2014

GT-3 91.114 Mike Ancas 86 Honda Civic 2016

GT-LITE 91.904 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015

INEX MOD 82.478 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2019

A SPORTS RACER 82.676 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR-1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 76.748 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr WF-1 2016
PROTOTYPE 2 81.377 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PR-1 2015
FORMULA B 80.326 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 2019
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 80.18 Jason Keffer 82 Spartan 2011
FORMULA FORD 82.95 Matthew Amos 82 Van Diemen 2014
FORMULA V 89.106 Curt Bennett 90 Protoform P1 2016
FORMULA S 80.26 Timm Murphy 00 Formula Mazda 2016
CLUB FORD 86.808 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 2019
SOLo VvV 82.492 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2017
VINTAGE 1 92.521 Warren Schiff 62 Lotus Super 7 2013
VINTAGE 2 117.757 Sue Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 2013
VINTAGE 3 111.136 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 2019
HISTORIC 1 88.383 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 7 2012
HISTORIC 2 85.905 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2019
HISTORIC 3 84.066 Bob D'Amore 2011
HISTORIC 4 95.02 Steven Hirschtritt 65 AH Sprite 2016
SPECIAL 1 73.374 George Bowland 02 BBR Shark 2011
SPECIAL 2 73.213 Ron Moreck 2002 Norton 2023
SPECIAL 3 79.865 Raymond Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2017
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 92.459 Todd Reid 14 EVSR Electric Sport 2017




Drivers That Beat Class Records at 2023 Pagoda Hillclimb

OLD RECORD NEW RECORD

George Bowland | 02 BBR Shark 73
03 Ford Mustang 7

e
Car: 2002 Norton

Class: Special 2 (S2)

Photo Credit BERKS WEEKLY

Photo Credit Bill Snook https://billsnookphoto.smugmug.com/Pagoda-HillClimb-2023




2023 PAGODA HILLCLIMB CLASS RESULTS
Hosted By: Blue Mountain Region SCCA
June 24-25, 2023

FIUE WOUNTAIN REGTON EE=TV 2023 PHA Championship Series Event #3
Pos Nbr Driver's name, Town  Car, Town Tire Mfg Rgn, Sponsor Course 1
RoadRace Category
American Sedan Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 90 Geoff Craig 1990 Ford Mustang Hoosier Susquehanna 120.333 107.564 92.766 86.380
Elizabethtown, PA BATTALION Motorsports 88.517 90.670 88.463
87.501 86.579 86.380
87.166
Improved Touring B Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
1 235 Max Valerio 1997 Volkswagen Golf Northeastern Pe 111.942 109.014 107.242 92.988
West Hazleton, PA 99.480 95.305 96.313
94.310 93.750 93.569
92.988 93.142
2 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit Blue Mountain 112.618 118.783 111.046 95.814
Eagle auto radiat:
Hazleton, PA agle auto radiator, 98.616 97.445 99.308 (2.826)
Pollacks Towing
96.394 96.962 95.814
96.312
3 188 James Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit Blue Mountain 102.817 99.115 98.673 96.647
Reading, PA Eagle auto radiator, 99.918 99.304 96.647 (0.833)
Pollacks Towing 97.425
Improved Touring S Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 183 Dale Witman 1985 Mazda RX7 Hoosier Blue Mountain 106.695 102.422 104.783 97.443
Clayton, NC Debbies Crafts 99.509 98.198 99.997
98.739 97.443
2 71 Michael Daley Porsche 944 Hoosier Blue Mountain 121.054 122.297 116.145 98.524
Shillington, PA jim lewis auto service 108.241 103.746 106.548 (1.081)
101.714 100.356 101.616
98.524
Touring 4 Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 114 Benjamin Bunk 2013 Subaru BRZ Falken Washington DC 117.424 116.412 113.189 93.515 CR
Frederick, MD 103.922 97.851 100.137
97.068 94.435 96.501
94.792 93.515
Super Production O Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 53 Mark Aubele 2003 Ford Mustang Hoosier Steel Cities 88.208 80.974 77.806 76.860 CR
IRWIN, PA 76.860 76.985
Super Production U Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 063 Harry Ambler 1982 Dodge Omni Philadelphia 114.510 113.485 DNF 92.899
allentown, PA 100.166 98.731 99.009
95.324 95.009 92.899
Rally Forced Induction Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 193 Keith Kennedy 1993 Subaru Impreza Michelin Blue Mountain 119.023 113.366 101.185 96.738
i Steve Moyer Subaru, Kam
Reading, PA Specialties, Stork Automot 100.077 96.738 97.970
106.774
2 931 Donald Kennedy 1993 Subaru Impreza Michelin Blue Mountain 113.418 101.521 99.981 98.160
SHILLINGTON, PA Steve Moyer Subaru, KAM 101.248 99.870 98.160 (1.422)
Specialties 99.235
E Production Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 23x Timothy Williams 1980 Triumph TR7 Blue Mountain 137.535 135.894 125.879 111.278
Fleetwood, PA 115.370 117.554 112.945
111.278 116.143 111.434
F Production Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
1 106 Matthew Hoegg 1998 Plymouth Neon Toyo Susquehanna 117.705 102.858 96.740 93.501
Weatherly, PA 96.556 94.854 93.778
94.225 93.501
2 50 Joe Whiteley 1964 Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier Susquehanna 130.372 108.223 101.660 95.778
Windsor, PA Heistand Automotive DNF 97.534 96.629 (2.277)
95.778
3 141 Scott Kreisler 1967 MG Midget Toyo Blue Mountain 113.106 107.503 105.981 104.725

boyertown, PA 106.920 109.530 104.725 (8.947)



Pos
H Production
1

GT-3

GT-Lite
1

Inex Mod
1

Formula V

1

Formula S
1

Vintage 1
1

Vintage 3
1

Historic 2
1

Nbr

45

451

142

961

196

181

87

78

23

85

53X

171

10

51

210

48

Driver's name, Town

Mike Axarlis

Melinda Axarlis

Jason Fraley

Eli Sharp

Mike Sacks

William Sekella

Robert Oswald Jr.

Dillon Axarlis

Theodore Klaus

James Swift

Michael White

William Norton

Richard Good

Peter Stillwell

Michael Kurtz

Boyd Wagner

Steve McFarland

Car, Town

Volkswagen Golf
Newmanstown, PA

Volkswagen Golf
Newmanstown, PA

1976 Ford Pinto
WELLSVILLE, PA

1965 Austin Mini Cooper S
Stroudsburg, PA

1977 Honda CIVIC
Mertztown, PA

1977 Honda Civic

Virginville, PA

2000 US Legends 1937 Ford Se

Boyertown, PA

1984 Womer EV1

Havertown, Pa

1978 Wheeler FSV

2008 Homebuilt N/A
Narberth, Pa

2023 Pagoda Hillclimb Class Results

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 3
Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 1

1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sp Hoosier

Leesport, PA

Drivers: 1

1958 Berkeley Berkeley Renault

Reading, PA

1971 Triumph TR6
Mohnton, PA

1972 Porsche 911
Millersville, PA

1970 Triumph TR6
Mohnton, PA

1974 Triumph TR6
Wyomissing, PA

Volvo 142
Lancaster, PA

Drivers: 5
Hoosier

Hoosier

Hoosier

Hoosier

Rgn, Sponsor

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

Susquehanna
Pyrotect

Blue Mountain
Eli Sharp Consulting

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

Susquehanna MotorSports

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

Ohio Valley

Philadelphia
JRS Carpentry Inc.

Blue Mountain
WHITEHOUSE RACING

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

Good Parts Inc

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain
Good Parts Inc.

Blue Mountain
Whip it Good Racing

Blue Mountain

Course 1
Trophies: 1
122.968
103.063
99.156
97.572

151.850
115.012
106.978
109.180

Trophies: 1
RRN
100.784
98.208

Trophies: 1
103.991
101.699

RRN
108.146
107.719
100.597

119.173
103.648

101.970
101.459

Trophies: 1
100.361
87.779

Trophies: 1
137.653
101.248

DNF
95.934

Trophies: 1
99.053
90.083

DNF
DNF
94.193

Trophies: 1
149.005

Trophies: 1
153.088
DNF
116.469

Trophies: 2
102.407
90.202
89.163

134.516
100.686
95.305

118.219
135.484
98.615
96.130

118.005
98.615

147.566
109.368
102.386

116.932
100.374
97.834
98.266

152.607
110.438
108.181
107.177

111.290
102.895

96.803
94.299

134.136
103.958
103.175
100.539

118.049

101.502

102.183
102.440

91.836
89.943

121.809
98.926
97.982
97.094

92.524
89.316

99.511
100.938

123.872

159.119
128.715
117.665

RRN
89.205
88.840

125.252
96.973

DNF
105.126
98.282
97.001

104.415
98.457

134.030
115.802
103.821

RRN
99.778
97.589

137.710
112.459
109.939

103.673
97.890

93.894

123.511
101.993
101.266
100.115

115.671

105.765

100.353

89.853

108.879
101.155
95.248

90.531
88.879

100.806
96.810

121.912

137.566
125.777
117.205

92.483
89.008
88.630

110.374

95.418

120.823
111.130
97.401

98.341

111.342
106.282

Score

97.572

106.978
(9.406)

97.890

93.894

100.115
(6.221)

100.353
(0.238)

87.779

95.248

88.879

94.193
(5.314)

121.912

116.469

88.630

95.305
(6.675)

96.130
(0.825)

98.341
(2.211)

102.386
(4.045)



Pos Nbr
Historic 4
1 714
Special 1
1 143
2 40
Special 2
1 0
2 1161
Special 3
1 44
2 014

Autocross Category
Super Street Prepared
1 463

A Street Prepared
1 932

B Street Prepared
1 214

C Street Prepared

1 86
2 103
3 15
4 113

D Street Prepared
1 928

E Street Prepared
1 47

Driver's name, Town

Bryner Raudibaugh

Dermot Treanor

Eddie Fries

Ron Moreck

Jim Weinheimer

Kurt Bartholomew

Bill Ascheman

Michael Frohman

James Nauman

Adam Weaver

Keith Gerhard

George Witman

Michael Thomas

Mark Albers

David Hoppe

Randy Hartinger

Car, Town

1970 Fiat 850 spyder

Reading, PA

2018 Speedcar Extreme
Maspeth, NY

2018 Speedcar Xtreme
Mahopac, NY

2002 Norton
courtdale, PA

1985 Volkswagen GTI
IRWIN, PA

1986 BMW 325
Perkasie, PA

1952 MG TD
Douglassville, PA

2009 Nissan GT-R

Wyoming, PA

2005 Subaru WRX
Manheim, PA

1987 Porsche 944
East Earl, PA

1999 Mazda miata

Forked River, NJ

1999 Mazda Miata
Lebanon, PA

1991 Mazda Miata
York, PA

Honda 1990 Civic dx
Pittsburgh, PA

1992 BMW 325i
Reading, PA

2006 Dodge Charger
Reading, PA

2023 Pagoda Hillclimb Class Results

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Avon

Drivers: 2

Hoosier

Drivers: 2
Bridgestone

Yokohama

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 4
BFGoodrich

Hoosier

Bridgestone

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1
Toyo

Rgn, Sponsor

Blue Mountain
KAM Specialties European
car service

New York

New York

TRI Race Group
performance coatings

Steel Cities

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain
Ma

Northeastern Pe

The Go to Guys & Team

Jesicca Skoloda Classic Prop

Blue Mountain

Susquehanna

Blue Mountain
eagle auto, mother

Blue Mountain
Ferrer Motorsports

Susquehanna
KMT Racing

Steel Cities

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

Course 1
Trophies: 1
119.832

101.566

Trophies: 1
110.894
93.878
83.925

125.521
94.636
86.840

Trophies: 1
DNF
76.592

117.882
105.277
103.321

Trophies: 1
105.169
DNF
86.121

142.485
112.821
101.034

Trophies: 1
115.585

92.826

87.225
84.366

Trophies: 1
115.174
93.141
92.626

Trophies: 1
118.419
104.821
99.056
95.630

Trophies: 2
119.768
96.862
95.205

108.180
102.019
101.660

127.309
109.311
104.003
102.522

126.046
114.252
108.374
106.327

Trophies: 1
129.306
106.267
92.937

Trophies: 1
125.069
103.255
101.322

104.040

109.237
88.240
81.285

116.335
88.727
85.269

81.470
73.213

107.579
102.753
101.659

RRN
93.379
84.780

132.371
105.549
101.487

111.776

88.340

85.929

109.777
97.851
93.272

123.508
103.065
97.053
97.068

115.566
99.710
95.010

RRN
106.715
99.393

126.254
107.202
101.361

121.004
109.574
106.707
103.801

102.835
95.723
92.943

122.733
101.283

103.979

102.372
86.125

111.024
93.311

80.224
99.358

105.118
103.836

87.057
85.550

125.982
109.473
98.411

106.074

93.290

83.875

96.022
92.922

116.552
102.120
96.526

102.314
96.182
94.683

RRN
100.791
99.157

119.583
108.490
103.656

117.067
111.899
106.815

95.616
93.191
100.056

108.088
102.113

Score

101.566

81.285

85.269
(3.984)

73.213

101.659

(28.446)

84.780

98.411
(13.631)

83.875

92.626

95.630

94.683

99.157

(4.474)

101.361

(2.204)

103.801

(2.440)

92.937

101.283

CR/FTD

Hill Record
/CR/FTD



Pos Nbr
F Street Prepared
1 175
2 75
Street Mod
1 A6M

Super Street Mod
1 19

Street Mod RWD

1 306
2 981
3 880
4 46

5 717

Street Mod FWD

1 04
2 13
3 93
4 41

Driver's name, Town

Crystal Hoegg

Donald DeHart

Jeff Avril

Michael S Robinson

James Hinrichs

Eric Johnson

Bryan McCrea

Michele Aubele

Matt Williams

Timothy Finch

Aaron Bass

Gary Reider

Dave McFarland

Tom Daggett

Car, Town

1998 Plymouth Neon
Weatherly, PA

1998 Plymouth Neon
akron, PA

2023 Pagoda Hillclimb Class Results

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2

Drivers: 1

2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution

Temple, PA

2004 Chevrolet Corvette

Perkasie, PA

1995 Mazda Miata
Temple, PA

1979 Ford Mustang
Dublin, PA

2013 Scion FR-S
mechanicsburg, PA

2012 BMW 135i
Irwin, PA

2001 BMW M3
DALLASTOWN, PA

1986 Porsche 944
Russell, PA

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Kumho

Drivers: 5

Bridgestone

Drivers: 4

1998 Volkswagen Cabrio Toyo

Abington, PA

1986 SAAB 900s

Boyertown, PA

1993 Saab 900T
Reading, PA

1995 Honda Civic
Bainbridge, PA

Hoosier

Rgn, Sponsor

Susquehanna

Susquehanna

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain
MSR

Blue Mountain
Yeager Supply

Philadelphia
Self & Mazaheri Law, LLC

Susquehanna

Steel Cities

Susquehanna

Misery Bay

Philadelphia

Blue Mountain
Social Security
Administration

Blue Mountain

Susquehanna

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Course 1
Trophies: 1
124.038
101.762

143.432
104.058

Trophies: 1
106.805
92.749
87.995

Trophies: 1
125.841
87.153
83.499
82.428

122.770
98.879
99.628

Trophies: 2
90.476
83.155

105.428
88.678
86.083
86.970

103.243
90.622
86.579

115.873
96.594
92.208
88.146

116.514
104.897
99.785
92.778

Trophies: 2
117.057
95.060
93.829

123.803
102.471
97.849
115.588
100.087

97.172
97.408

137.045
100.928
98.068

119.484
DNF

136.628

105.937
93.826
88.506

114.316
84.437
81.932

114.926
101.838
98.688

85.010
83.506

102.413
91.551
86.454

92.717
88.255

114.819
92.983
93.128

127.000
98.915
96.387
93.561

112.501
93.535
91.478

121.380
99.249
96.665

113.903

98.547
98.328

131.200
107.955

115.339

118.396

95.124
88.902
87.120

95.822
86.104
81.990

103.979
100.098

84.030

92.923
86.983
86.727

94.241
89.392

106.864
94.907
90.698

118.606
103.728
94.873

98.113
92.738
91.922
115.662
101.635
97.176
111.012

100.853
96.739

108.716
98.151

Score

101.762

104.058
(2.296)

87.120

81.932

98.688
(16.756)

83.155

86.083
(2.928)

86.579
(0.496)

88.146
(1.567)

92.778
(4.632)

91.478

96.665
(5.187)

96.739
(0.074)

98.068
(1.329)

CR/FTD
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BIUE NOUNTAIN REEGION £E2508

2023 PAGODA HILLCLIMB

Overall Raw Results

Hosted By: Blue Mountain Region SCCA
June 24-25, 2023
2023 PHA Championship Series Event #3

FEVMTIANLA %, | CLWF A5 500

Pos Name Class Number Best Time |From Previous From Top
1 Ron Moreck S2 0 73.213 - -
2 Mark Aubele SPO 53 76.860 -3.647 -3.647
3 Dermot Treanor S1 143 81.285 -4.425 -8.072
4 Michael S Robinson SSM 19 81.932 -0.647 -8.719
5 Eric Johnson SMR 306 83.155 -1.223 -9.942
6 michael frohman SSP 463 83.875 -0.720 -10.662
7 Kurt Bartholomew S3 44 84.780 -0.905 -11.567
8 Eddie Fries S1 40 85.269 -0.489 -12.056
9 Bryan McCrea SMR 981 86.083 -0.814 -12.870
10 Geoff Craig AS 90 86.380 -0.297 -13.167
11 Michele Aubele SMR 880 86.579 -0.199 -13.366
12 Jeff Avril SM A6M 87.120 -0.541 -13.907
13 Robert Oswald Jr. IM 181 87.779 -0.659 -14.566
14 Matt Williams SMR 46 88.146 -0.367 -14.933
15 Richard Good H2 171 88.630 -0.484 -15.417
16 Theodore Klaus FS 78 88.879 -0.249 -15.666
17 Aaron Bass SMF 04 91.478 -2.599 -18.265
18 James Nauman ASP 932 92.626 -1.148 -19.413
19 Timothy Finch SMR 717 92.778 -0.152 -19.565
20 Harry Ambler SPU 063 92.899 -0.121 -19.686
21 David Hoppe DSP 928 92.937 -0.038 -19.724
22 Max Valerio ITB 235 92.988 -0.051 -19.775
23 Matthew Hoegg FP 106 93.501 -0.513 -20.288
24 Benjamin Bunk T4 114 93.515 -0.014 -20.302
25 Eli Sharp GTL 9 93.894 -0.379 -20.681
26 James Swift FS 23 94.193 -0.299 -20.980
27 Keith Gerhard CSP 86 94.683 -0.490 -21.470
28 Dillon Axarlis FV 87 95.248 -0.565 -22.035
29 Peter Stillwell H2 10 95.305 -0.057 -22.092
30 Adam Weaver BSP 214 95.630 -0.325 -22.417
31 Joe Whiteley FP 50 95.778 -0.148 -22.565
32 Emily Oswald ITB 881 95.814 -0.036 -22.601
33 Michael Kurtz H2 51 96.130 -0.316 -22.917
34 James Oswald ITB 188 96.647 -0.517 -23.434
35 Gary Reider SMF 13 96.665 -0.018 -23.452
36 Keith Kennedy RALFI 193 96.738 -0.073 -23.525
37 Dave McFarland SMF 93 96.739 -0.001 -23.526
38 Dale Witman ITS 183 97.443 -0.704 -24.230
39 Mike Axarlis HP 45 97.572 -0.129 -24.359
40 Jason Fraley GT3 142 97.890 -0.318 -24.677
41 Tom Daggett SMF 41 98.068 -0.178 -24.855




2023 Pagoda Hillclimb Overall Raw Results

Pos Name Class Number Best Time |From Previous From Top
42 Donald Kennedy RALFI 931 98.160 -0.092 -24.947
43 Boyd Wagner H2 210 98.341 -0.181 -25.128
44 Bill Ascheman S3 014 98.411 -0.070 -25.198
45 Michael Daley ITS 71 98.524 -0.113 -25.311
46 James Hinrichs SSM 712 98.688 -0.164 -25.475
47 George Witman CSP 103 99.157 -0.469 -25.944
48 Mike Sacks GTL 961 100.115 -0.958 -26.902
49 William Sekella GTL 196 100.353 -0.238 -27.140
50 Randy Hartinger ESP 47 101.283 -0.930 -28.070
51 Michael Thomas CSP 15 101.361 -0.078 -28.148
52 Bryner Raudibaugh H4 714 101.566 -0.205 -28.353
53 I_james weinheimer S2 1161 101.659 -0.093 -28.446
54 Crystal Hoegg FSP 175 101.762 -0.103 -28.549
55 Steve McFarland H2 48 102.386 -0.624 -29.173
56 Mark Albers CSP 113 103.801 -1.415 -30.588
57 Donald DeHart FSP 75 104.058 -0.257 -30.845
58 Scott Kreisler FP 141 104.725 -0.667 -31.512
59 Melinda Axarlis HP 451 106.978 -2.253 -33.765
60 Timothy Williams EP 23x 111.278 -4.300 -38.065
61 William Norton V3 53X 116.469 -5.191 -43.256
62 Michael White V1 85 121.912 -5.443 -48.699

Pronto Timing System




